

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 542 of 2022**

Khundrakpam Jadumani Singh & 7 Ors.

***.... Petitioners***

***-Versus-***

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

***... Respondents***

***With WP(C) No. 522 of 2022***

***With WP(C) No. 541 of 2022***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**25.01.2023**

[1] Heard Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel for the petitioners in all the writ petitions and Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA to Mr. Lenin Hjam, learned Advocate General for the State respondents No. 1, 2 and 3.

[2] Since counter affidavits on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 have been filed, Mr. Ngongo, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavits filed by the respondents.

[3] Therefore, post the matters on 15.03.2023.

[4] Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

**JUDGE**

*Sushil*