

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 542 of 2022 With
WP (C) No. 522 of 2022 With
WP (C) No. 541 of 2022**

Khundrakpam Jadumani Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

09.05.2024

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG prays for taking up these matters after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 31.05.2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana